

R Daroch

request-324598-bc38e4df@whatdotheyknow.com

Department: Human Resources

Our ref: MGLA290316-8161

Date: 11 April 2016

Dear R Daroch

Freedom of Information request - Temporary Agency Staff

Thank you for your email dated 24 March 2016

Our response to your request is as follows:

1. How much money did the council spend on temporary agency staff for the financial year 2014/2015?

For the financial year requested (01 April 2014 to 31 March 2015) the GLA spent £889,727.18 on temporary agency workers

2. What formal arrangements are in place with regards to temporary agency staffing, and if an arrangement is in place with whom? (i.e. managed service, PSL, etc.)

The GLA has delegated its procurement function to TfL and will utilise TfL contracts wherever possible. Following an OJEU procurement exercise, TfL awarded framework agreements on 23 June 2014, for the provision of temporary worker services, as follows:

- Lot 1 – Master Vendor Professional & Administrative Services (permanent and non-permanent roles).
- Lot 2 – Maser Vendor IT & Technology Services (permanent and non-permanent roles).

3. When does your current arrangement expire?

The above agreements were let on a 3 year term, with an optional 12 month extension.

If you require further information regarding the above framework agreements, please contact TfL Commercial Services, 16th Floor Windsor House, 42-50 Victoria Street, London SW1H 0TL

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, ensuring that you quote the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Juliette Carter

Assistant Director of Human Resources and Organisational Development

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the complaints procedure, available at: <http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/gla/governing-organisation/freedom-information>.